med 9/22/00

Docket No. <u>1948-4734</u> Express Mail Label No. EL704521553US

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applie	cant(s)	:	DUARTE et al	000 1.00 1.00				
Serial	No.	:		Group Art Unit:				
Filed		:		Examiner:				
For		:	IMPROVEMENTS TO ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLI ESPECIALLY FOR A CONTROL MODULE OF A DISCHARGE LAMP	IES WITH A HEAT SINK, MOTOR-VEHICLE HEADLIGHT				
		RECO	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET PURSUANT TO) 37 C.F.R. § 3.31				
Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231				09/667886				
Sir:								
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1.	Name of conveying party/parties: Marc DUARTE Jean-Marc NICOLAI Adrian PRAJESCU							
2.			of receiving party/parties:					
		Valeo Vis	sion					
	Internal A		34 rue Saint Andre					
	City B	_		ZIP 93012				
	Name _							
	Internal A	Address:						
	Street Ad	dress:						
	City		State	ZIP				

09/28/2000 GTON11 00000132 09667886

[]

571775_1

01 FC:581

40.00 QP

Additional names and addresses attached.

PATENT REEL: 011112 FRAME: 0158

3.	Name o	of conveyance:	[x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: September 18, September 18 and September 13, 2000, respectively.					
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):							
	[x] This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed							
	on September 18, September 18 and September 13, 2000, respectively.							
	[] Patent Application No.(s)							
	[] Pat	tent No.(s)						
5.	Address all future communications to:							
			MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154					
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:							
7.	Total fe	Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00 property $x _{1}$ property(ies) = \$ $_{40.00}$.						
	{ x }	A check in the	e amount of \$ 40.00 to cover the recordation fee is enclosed.					
	[]	Charge fee to	Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No					
	[X]	The Commiss recordation, or	sioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required for this or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No. 1948-4734					
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
			Respectfully submitted,					
			MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P.					
Date	d: <u>Sept</u> e	ember 22, 2000	By: Joseph A. Calvaruso Registration No. 28,287					
			Total number of pages including the recordation cover sheet 3					
COR	RESPO	NDENCE ADD	RESS:					
345 New (212	Park Ave York, N) 758-48	lew York 10154						
			-2"					

_

571775_1

C1213

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

Insert Name(s) (1) Marc DUARTE (5)
inventor(s) (2) Jean-Marc NICOLAÏ (6)
(3) Adrian PRAJESCU (7)
(4) (8)

Insert Name of Assignee address

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,

VALEO VISION

34 rue Saint André - 93012 BOBIGNY CEDEX - France

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as Improvements to electronic assemblies with a heat sink, especially for a control module of a motor-vehicle head light discharge lamp

Title of Invention

"Perfectionnements aux assemblages électroniques à drain thermique, notamment pour module de commande de lampe à décharge de projecteur de véhicule automobile"

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Please sign concurrently with application

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s).

INVENTOR(S)	DATE (month/day/year)	WITNESS(ES)
1)	18 mp 2000	
Name : Marc DUARTE		
2) J.H.Mi Va	18 sept. 00	
Name : Jean-Marc NICOLAÏ	7	
3 Ola-	13 sep 00	
Name: Adrian PRAJESCU		
4)		
Name :		
5)		
Name :		-

PATENT REEL: 011112 FRAME: 0160

RECORDED: 09/22/2000